[\ ] Clovis North High School
| iﬂ(\ﬂ% Athletic Schedule 2022-23
Boys’ JV & Freshman Basketball Schedule
L1 \ . .
Website: www.clovisnorthbasketball.com

Date Day Opponent Location Squad/ Start Time
11-12-22 Sat Scrimmage Clovis North 2pm-4:15pm
11-23-22 Wed Hoover Hoover Fr3pm/JV4:30pm
12-1to 12-3 Thurs-Sat Bullard Invitational Bullard High TBA

(Freshman Only)
12-7 to 12-10 Wed- Clovis North Invitational Clovis North TBA

Sat. (Fresh & JV)
12-14to 12-17 Wed- Clovis Rotational Clovis TBA
Sat. (Fresh & JV)

12-20 to 12-22 Tues-Thurs Sanger Tournament Sanger TBA

(JV only)
12-27 to 12-30 Tues-Fri Clovis West Tournament Clovis West TBA

(Fresh & JV)
1-4-23 Wed. San Joaquin Memorial Clovis North 3:30pm/4:45pm
1-6-23 Fri Bullard Clovis North 3:30pm/4:45pm
1-10-23 Tues CWHS* Clovis North Fr3pm/JV4pm
1-13-23 Fri CEHS* Clovis North Fr3pm/JV4pm
1-17-23 Tues CHS* Clovis Fr3pm/JV4pm
1-20-23 Fri Central* Central Fr4pm/]JV5:30pm
1-24-23 Tues BHS* BHS Fr3pm/JV4pm
1-27-23 Fri CWHS* Clovis West Fr3pm/JV4pm
1-31-23 Tues CEHS* Clovis East Fr3pm/JV4pm
2-3-23 Fri CHS* Clovis North Fr3pm/JV4pm
2-7-23 Tues Central* Clovis North Fr4pm/JV5:30pm
2-10-23 Fri BHS* Clovis North Fr3pm/JV4pm

Director Boys’ Basketball: Tony Amundsen

JV Head Coach: Chris Freeman

Freshman Head Coach: Lewis Sheffield

Assistant Coaches: Sarang Dave, Brayton Epstein, Derik Hawkins

Principal: Dr. Joshua Shapiro

Deputy Principals: Jon Bowns & Alicynne Chaney

Athletic Director: Rob Streeter

Activities Director: Miranda Rudolph
School Address: 2770 E. International Fresno, CA 93730



http://www.clovisnorthbasketball.com/

Phone # (559)327-5000 FAX (559)327-5090
(REVISED: 11,/9/2022)

SCHEDULES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

PLEASE CHECK THE CNEC ATHLETICS WEBSITE OR CNEC WEEKLY CALENDAR THE DAY OF THE GAME TO CONFIRM GAME INFORMATION.
Bronco Website - http://cnec.cusd.com




